No. 32-20/2003-CWG (Pt.) Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications

6th Floor, Room no.620 Mahanagar Doorsanchar Bhawan, JLN Marg, New Delhi – 110002

Dated 31 January, 2020

Corrigendum

Subject: - Correction of name in BSNL absorption order - Case of Shri Bal Krishan Agarwal [Staff No. 92022].

Ref: BSNL Letter No. PF/B K Agarwal/SE(C)/M (BW-III) dated 20.12.2019

The name appearing in the Presidential Order No. 32-11/2005-CWG dated 28.11.2005 may be read as "Bal Krishan Agarwal" instead of "B.K. Agrawal". All other contents of order No. 32-11/2005-CWG dated 28.11.2005 remain unchanged.

2. This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

(Saroj Kujur) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel: 23212350

То

The Chairman and Managing Director BSNL, New Delhi

Copy to:

- 1. The PGM (BW), BSNL, New Delhi.
- 2. Officer Concerned through the PGM (BW), BSNL, New Delhi.
- 3. Officer in-charge for maintaining the service book for keeping this order in service book along with suitable entries.
- 4. Concerned A.O. (Pay Bill).
- 5. Order Bundle/ Director (IT) with a request to upload on the DoT website.